Case No. C079670

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THIRD APPELLATE DISTRICT

YORK CLAIMS SERVICE WAGE AND HOUR CASES

Appeal from the Superior Court of the County of Sacramento, Case No. JCCP 4560 The Honorable Michael P. Kenny

NOTICE OF POTENTIAL SETTLEMENT OF APPEAL

MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP
Fred A. Rowley, Jr. (SBN 192298)
Malcolm A. Heinicke (SBN 194174)
Jeffrey Y. Wu (SBN 248784)
Margaret G. Maraschino (SBN 267034)
Joshua Patashnik (SBN 295120)
350 South Grand Avenue, 50th Floor
Los Angeles, California 90071
Telephone: (213) 683-9100
Facsimile: (213) 687-3702

Attorneys for Defendant–Appellant, YORK RISK SERVICES GROUP, INC.

WORKMAN LAW FIRM, PC Robin G. Workman (Bar #145810) robin@workmanlawpc.com 177 Post Street, Suite 800 San Francisco, CA 94108 Telephone: (415) 782-3660 Facsimile: (415) 788-1028

Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Respondents LONNETTA WILLIAMS, ROSHON GREEN, and all others similarly situated

37742604.2

TO THE COURT AND ALL PARTIES AND THEIR

ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the above-

named parties respectfully inform the Court that they have reached a

settlement in principle of this dispute. Because this is a class action, the

parties are in the process of negotiating a long form settlement agreement

and will also confer about an appropriate method to seek a limited remand

of the case for the purpose of obtaining the trial court's approval of the

settlement in conformity with California Rule of Court 3.769. For this

reason the parties respectfully request that the Court not schedule oral

argument on the pending appeal.

DATED: March 14, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

WORKMAN LAW FIRM, PC

By: /s/Robin G. Workman

Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Respondents

MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP

By: /s/ Malcolm A. Heinicke

Attorneys for Defendant–Appellant

37742604.2

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES:

I, the undersigned, declare that I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within cause. I am employed by Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. My business address is 350 South Grand Avenue, Fiftieth Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071.

On March 14, 2018, I served upon the interested party(ies) in this action the foregoing document(s) described as: **NOTICE OF POTENTIAL SETTLEMENT OF APPEAL** on the interested parties in this action as follows:

BY MAIL (AS INDICATED BELOW) I enclosed the document(s) in a sealed envelope or package addressed to the persons at the addresses listed in the Service List and placed the envelope for collection and mailing, following our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with the firm's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that the correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid.

Clerk of the Superior Court Superior Court of California County of Sacramento 790 9th Street Sacramento, CA 95814

BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE: I served the document(s) on the person listed in the Service List by submitting an electronic version of the document(s) to TrueFiling through the user interface at www.truefiling.com.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on March 14, 2018, at Los Angeles, California.

Both A Ricari